financial results that the combined company will achieve after the Transaction.

The purchase price allocation contained herein is preliminary. The purchase price allocation was finalized in the fourth quarter of 2002
following the completion of an independent appraisal. The final purchase price allocation was determined based on the actual fair values of
current assets, current liabilities, indebtedness, reclamation and remediation liabilities, derivative instruments, marketable securities, property,
plant and mine development, mineral and royalty interests acquired and other identifiable intangible assets, with the excess of purchase price
over the identifiable net tangible and intangible assets allocated to goodwill.

4

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

7

ACQUISITIONS OF NORMANDY AND FRANCO-NEVADA

The following pro forma financial statements are estimates of the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Information of
Newmont as of December 31, 2001 and for the year then ended, assuming the acquisitions of Normandy and Franco-Nevada.

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION ACQUISITION  OF 100% OF NORMANDY MINING LIMITED

AND 100% OF FRANCO-NEVADA MINING CORPORATION LIMITED

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2001

(In millions)

Newmont
US $

US GAAP

Normandy
A $

Australian
GAAP

Normandy
US $

Australian
GAAP

US GAAP
Adjustments

Normandy
Acquisition

Adjustments

Newmont
and

Normandy
Combined

ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 149.4 $ 358.1 $ 182.4 $ (24.2) (2a) $ �   $ 309.3

1.7 (2e)
Short-term investments 8.2 19.5 9.9 0.9 (2c) �  19.0
Accounts receivable 19.1 153.6 78.3 (6.7) (2a) �  70.8

(14.6) (2e)
(5.3) (2d)

Inventories 452.1 166.5 84.8 24.8 (2a) 26.1 (3a) 588.7
(3.2) (2b)
4.1 (2e)

Deferred income taxes 7.8 �  �  14.8 (2t) 0.8 (3a) 23.4
Other current assets 210.4 173.8 88.5 0.6 (2e) (0.8) (3a) 298.7

Current assets 847.0 871.5 443.9 (7.1) 26.1 1,309.9
Property, plant and mine development, net 1,930.4 2,066.8 1,052.9 (27.5) (2f) 2.1 (3a) 2,377.1

16.0 (2e) (736.0) (3k)
11.5 (2g)
65.9 (2j)
71.1 (2h)
(9.3) (2i)

Mineral interests and other intangible assets, net 177.0 �  �  �  1,404.5 (3k) 1,581.5
Investments in affiliated companies and other investments 543.3 348.8 177.7 (12.1) (2k) 89.3 (3a) 758.2

(63.8) (2f)
23.8 (2l)

Historical goodwill �  42.3 21.5 32.6 (2j) (49.4) (3a) 4.7
Goodwill �  �  �  �  1,136.6 (3a) 1,136.6
Deferred income taxes 403.4 103.8 52.9 28.3 (2t) 29.3 (3a) 513.9
Other long-term assets 240.6 236.9 120.7 (0.9) (2m) (20.8) (3a) 475.0

41.7 (2j)
3.2 (2b)

90.5 (2q)

Total assets 4,141.7 $ 3,670.1 $ 1,869.6 $ 263.9 $ 1,881.7 $ 8,156.9

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

8

5

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

9

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION ACQUISITION  OF 100% OF NORMANDY MINING LIMITED

AND 100% OF FRANCO-NEVADA MINING CORPORATION LIMITED

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2001

CONTINUED

(In millions)

Franco-

Nevada
C $

Canadian
GAAP

Franco-

Nevada
US $

Canadian
GAAP

US GAAP
Adjustments

Franco-

  Nevada
Acquisition

Adjustments

Newmont,
Normandy

and
Franco-

  Nevada
Combined

ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 866.9 $ 544.2 $ �  $ (462.1) (5a) $ 391.4

Short-term investments 115.0 72.2 51.3 (4b) �  142.5
Accounts receivable 26.1 16.4 �  �  87.2
Inventories 11.3 7.1 �  �  595.8
Deferred income taxes �  �  �  �  23.4
Other current assets 9.9 6.2 �  �  304.9

Current assets 1,029.2 646.1 51.3 (462.1) 1,545.2
Property, plant and mine development, net �  �  �  �  2,377.1
Mineral interests and other intangible assets, net 190.0 119.2 (8.7) (4c) 293.5 (5h) 1,985.5
Investments in affiliated companies and other investments 421.1 264.3 �  (4a) 68.8 (5a) 866.2

(225.1) (5e)
Historical goodwill �  �  �  �  4.7
Goodwill �  �  �  1,191.9 (5a) 2,328.5
Deferred income taxes �  �  �  �  513.9
Other long-term assets �  �  �  �  475.0

Total assets $ 1,640.3 $ 1,029.6 $ 42.6 $ 867.0 $ 10,096.1

6

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

10

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION ACQUISITION  OF 100% OF NORMANDY MINING LIMITED

AND 100% OF FRANCO-NEVADA MINING CORPORATION LIMITED

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2001

(In millions)

Newmont
US $

US GAAP

Normandy
A $

Australian
GAAP

Normandy
US $

Australian
GAAP

US GAAP
Adjustments

Normandy
Acquisition

Adjustments

Newmont
and

Normandy
Combined

LIABILITIES:
Current portion of long-term debt $ 192.2 $ 127.1 $ 64.8 $ 1.5 (2e) $ �  $ 258.5
Accounts payable 80.9 249.6 127.2 3.6 (2e) 35.7 (3a) 247.4
Deferred income taxes 32.9 19.1 9.7 (0.7) (2t) 13.4 (3a) 55.3
Other current liabilities 214.0 185.0 94.2 (6.5) (2n) (25.2) (3a) 277.1

0.6 (2e)

Current liabilities 520.0 580.8 295.9 (1.5) 23.9 838.3
Long-term debt 1,234.7 1,204.9 613.7 42.5 (2p) 462.1 (3a) 2,462.8

93.5 (2q) 16.3 (3a)
Deferred revenue 53.8 129.4 65.9 �  (61.6) (3a) 58.1
Derivatives liability �  �  �  248.3 (2r) �  248.3
Deferred income taxes 140.8 261.2 133.1 26.3 (2t) 272.7 (3a) 572.9
Other long-term liabilities 429.8 215.2 109.6 (5.5) (2o) (7.6) (3a) 526.5

0.2 (2w)

Total liabilities 2,379.1 2,391.5 1,218.2 403.8 705.8 4,706.9
Minority interest in affiliates 262.8 49.2 25.1 12.4 (2u) �  300.3
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY:
Preferred stock 11.5 �  �  �  �  11.5
Common stock 313.9 �  �  �  139.8 (3b) 453.7
Additional paid-in capital 1,458.4 1,602.6 816.5 750.1 (2v) (56.5) (3b)

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

11